FACULTY SENATE UNDERGRADUATE EDUCATION POLICY COMMITTEE

Resolution to Recommend the Approval of the RME to Add a Bachelor of Science Degree in Plant Biology

WHEREAS the Department of Plant Biology in the College of Science has proposed the addition of a Bachelor of Science degree in Plant Biology; and

WHEREAS the Department of Plant Biology is the only department in the College of Science that does not offer a B.S. degree; and

WHEREAS the current Bachelor of Arts degree in Plant Biology does not adequately prepare majors for graduate school;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate recommend approval of the RME to add a Bachelor of Science degree in Plant Biology at Southern Illinois University Carbondale.

FS0711